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Standard Fees and Charges for ICBC Personal Banking Services
工行新加坡分行个人金融业务收费标准

Description 收费项目 Price价格
Price via E-banking
电子银行价格

Outgoing Remittance 汇出汇款

Local SGD Funds Transfer 本地新元汇款 SGD20 per transaction 每笔 20新元 Free 免费

RMB Fixed Rate Remittance人民币预结汇汇款 SGD20 per transaction 每笔 20新元 Free 免费

ICBC Express ( to ICBC Group worldwide) 工银速汇 SGD25 per transaction 每笔 25新元 Free 免费

RMB Remittance To ICBC Group人民币汇款至工行 RMB100 per transaction 每笔 100元人民币
N.A 不适用

Global Multi-Currency Remittance全球多币种汇款

0.1% commission (min SGD10, max
SGD100) + cable SGD18/USD15 + agent fee
(if applicable) 汇款金额的0.1% (最低10新元，

最高 100新元)的手续费，外加 18新元/15美元

电报费和代理行收费（如适用）

50% discount for commission
手续费折扣 50%

Incoming Remittance 汇入汇款

To ICBC Account (TT or MEPS) 汇入汇款至本行帐号 Free 免费

Amendment Charges 汇款修改

RMB Fixed Rate Remittance 人民币预结汇汇款 SGD10 per transaction 每笔 10新元

Non RMB Fixed Rate Remittance to ICBC
非预结汇汇款(至工行)

SGD10 per transaction 每笔 10新元

Non RMB Fixed Rate Remittance to Other Banks
非预结汇汇款(至他行)

SGD25 per transaction 每笔 25新元

Cancellation Fee 汇款终止

Cancellation of outgoing remittance终止汇出汇款
SGD10 per transaction + SGD20 (by ICBC Shanghai )

每笔 10 新元, 外加上海工行扣除的 SGD20

Account Services 账户服务

Fall-below Fee小额帐户管理费 (for SGD current
account only)

SGD2 per month (if monthly account balance is below SGD200) 每月 2 新元

(若每月新元活期账户日均存款余额低于 SGD200)

Dormant Account Fee 不动户收费 SGD2 or equivalent per month 每月 2新元或等值

Paper Statement 纸质对账单 SGD10 or equivalent per month 每月 10新元或等值

Early Closure of Account (within 6 months)
提前关户(开户 6个月内关户)

SGD50 新币 50元

Commission in Lieu of Exchange外币现金存取手续费 1% of transaction amount 存/取交易金额的 1%
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UnionPay Debit Card 银联借记卡 Classic Card 普卡 Gold Card 金卡

Cash withdrawal/ account balance enquiry-ICBC

ATMs in Singapore 本行 ATM取现/查询
Free 免费 Free 免费

Account balance enquiry-ATMs except ICBC ATMs in

Singapore 他行 ATM查询 (含海外 ATM)

RMB4/ SGD0.80 per transaction

每笔 4元人民币或 0.80新元

RMB4/ SGD0.80 per transaction

每笔 4元人民币或 0.80新元

Cash withdrawal-ATMs except ICBC ATMs in

Singapore 他行 ATM取现 (含海外 ATM) RMB20/ SGD4 per transaction

每笔 20元人民币或 4新元

RMB20/ SGD4 per transaction

每笔 20元人民币或 4新元

Visa Debit Card Visa借记卡 Classic Card 普卡 Gold Card 金卡

Cash withdrawal/ account balance enquiry - ICBC

ATMs in Singapore 本行 ATM取现和查询
Free免费 Free免费

Account balance enquiry - ATMs except ICBC ATMs

in Singapore 他行 ATM查询

SGD0.80/USD 0.80 per transaction

每笔 0.80新元或 0.80美元

SGD0.80/USD 0.80 per transaction

每笔 0.80新元或 0.80美元

Cash withdrawal - ATMs except ICBC ATMs

in Singapore 他行 ATM取现 (新元)
SGD5 per transaction 每笔 5新元 SGD5 per transaction 每笔 5新元

Cash withdrawal - ATMs in USD countries/regions

他行 ATM取现 (美元)
USD5 per transaction 每笔 5美元 USD5 per transaction 每笔 5美元

Cash withdrawal - ATMs in other countries/regions

except all above 他行 ATM取现 (其他币种)

SGD5+VISA Currency Exchange fee

(if applicable) 每笔 5新元+VISA货币转

换费(如适用）

SGD5+VISA Currency Exchange

fee (if applicable) 每笔 5新元

+VISA货币转换费(如适用）

Visa Currency Exchange Fee VISA货币转换费 2% trans amount 交易金额的 2% 2% trans amount 交易金额的 2%

Other Charges 其他收费

Request for Account Statement (per copy) 对帐单打印 USD18/ SGD25 per copy 每份 18美元/25新元

Enquiry on Remittance History汇款记录查询费 SGD25 per transaction 每笔汇款 25新元

Overseas Postage Fee (Registered mail)
海外邮寄费(挂号信) USD15/ SGD20 每份邮件 15美元/20新元

Document Certification Service (only for ICBC Mainland
China customers)
文件见证服务（仅限中国大陆地区工商银行客户）

SGD50 per transaction 每次 50新元

ATM Withdrawal Service Fee for non-ICBC SG card 他

行卡在我行 ATM取现的费用

SGD5 per transaction 每笔 5新元

*The information is accurate as at the time of print and the prices are inclusive of GST.
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